<i>* ≥ ≥</i> * 08/01,			
		Docket No.: 6214-117	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. PTO 10362 (Rev. 03-09) 29/374267 10362 P08/REV06 07/21/2011	9968	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the	attached documents or the new address(es) belo	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and a	address of receiving party(ies):	
LEE M. SIEGEL	Name: EARLY LEARNING RESOURCES, LLC		
	Internal Addr	Iress:	
<u>_</u>			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): JUNE 30, 2011	Street Addre	ess: 820 EAST GATE DRIVE	
Assignment D Merger			
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	City: MOUI	NT LAUREL	
Joint Research Agreement	State: NEV	VJERSEY	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US	S ZIP: 08054	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	<u> </u>	e(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🖄 N	
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	🛛 🛛 This docum	nent is being filed together with a new applic	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No	D:(S)	
Additional numbers atta	ched?	X No	
	ched?	No er of applications and patents	
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ched?	No er of applications and patents	
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ched?	I No Prof applications and patents I	
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>NORMAN E. LEHRER, ESQUIRE</u>	ched? ☐ Yes 6. Total numbrinvolved: 7. Total fee (3) ☐ Authoriz ⊠ Enclose	☑ No er of applications and patents 1 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 ted to be charged to deposit account ted	
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>NORMAN E. LEHRER, ESQUIRE</u> Internal Address:	ched? ☐ Yes 6. Total numbrinvolved: 7. Total fee (3 ☐ Authoriz ⊠ Enclose ☐ None re	No er of applications and patents 1 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40.00 red to be charged to deposit account ed equired (government interest not affecting til	
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: NORMAN E. LEHRER, ESQUIRE Internal Address: Street Address: 1205 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY	ched? ☐ Yes 6. Total numbrinvolved: 7. Total fee (3) ☐ Authoriz ⊠ Enclose	No er of applications and patents 1 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40.00 red to be charged to deposit account ed equired (government interest not affecting til	
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: NORMAN E. LEHRER, ESQUIRE Internal Address: Street Address: Internal Address: City: CHERRY HILL	ched? ☐ Yes 6. Total numbrinvolved: 7. Total fee (3 ☐ Authoriz ⊠ Enclose ☐ None re	No er of applications and patents 1 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40.00 red to be charged to deposit account ed equired (government interest not affecting til	
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: NORMAN E. LEHRER, ESQUIRE Internal Address: Street Address: 1205 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY City: CHERRY HILL State: NJ ZIP: 08034	ched? ☐ Yes 6. Total numbrinvolved: 7. Total fee (3 ☐ Authoriz ⊠ Enclose ☐ None re	No er of applications and patents 1 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 red to be charged to deposit account ed equired (government interest not affecting til formation:	
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: NORMAN E. LEHRER, ESQUIRE Internal Address: Street Address: 1205 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY City: CHERRY HILL State: NJ ZIP: 08034 Phone Number: 856.429.4100	ched? Yes 6. Total numbrinvolved: 7. Total fee (3 Authoriz Enclose None re 8. Payment In Deposit Acco	No er of applications and patents 1 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 red to be charged to deposit account ed equired (government interest not affecting til formation:	
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: NORMAN E. LEHRER, ESQUIRE Internal Address: Street Address: 1205 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY City: CHERRY HILL State: NJ ZIP: 08034 Phone Number: 856.429.4100 Fax Number: 856.429.8819 Email Address:	ched? Yes 6. Total numbrinvolved: 7. Total fee (3 Authoriz Enclose None re 8. Payment In Deposit Acco	No er of applications and patents 1 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40.00 red to be charged to deposit account equired (government interest not affecting til formation: bunt Number	
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: NORMAN E. LEHRER, ESQUIRE Internal Address: Street Address: 1205 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY City: CHERRY HILL State: NJ ZIP: 08034 Phone Number: 856.429.4100 Fax Number: 856.429.8819 Email Address:	ched? Yes 6. Total numbrinvolved: 7. Total fee (3 Authoriz Enclose None re 8. Payment In Deposit Acco	Image: No er of applications and patents 1 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): $$40.00$ red to be charged to deposit account red to be charged to deposit	
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: NORMAN E. LEHRER, ESQUIRE Internal Address: Street Address: 1205 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY City: CHERRY HILL State: NJ ZIP: 08034 Phone Number: 856.429.4100 Fax Number: 856.429.8819 Email Address:	ched? Yes 6. Total numbrinvolved: 7. Total fee (3 Authoriz Enclose None re 8. Payment In Deposit Acco	I I T OFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40.00 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	

PENGAD PUBLISHERS, PATENT ATTORNEYS DIV. BAYONNE, N.J. 07002

Thereas, I, Lee M. Siegel, of San Diego, Califo	rnia,
have invented a original and ornamental design	
for which on June 30, 2011	
for United States letters patent was signed by me.	
Now, Therefore, in consideration of One (1)	dollar
and other valuable considerations paid to <u>me</u> by Early	y Learning
Resources, LLC, of 820 East Gate Drive, Mount Lau	*'
the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I hereby Early Learning Resources, LLC	assign unto the saia
the er	utire interest in said
invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letter	
therefor in the United States or any foreign country.	,
The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue such letters po	tent in accordance
herewith. And I agree to execute further inst	\sim
effectuating the premises.	
Executed June 30, 2011	1 V
LEE M. SIEGEL	

PATENT REEL: 026697 FRAME: 0951

RECORDED: 07/21/2011

1. No 84

FORM NO. PA/ASIGN-INV #507